219

Manager - Andrewskie

Contraction Prop

......

State of Kansas,) Douglas County, Be it remembered, that on this 7th day of March A.D. 1919 before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State, came A.C.Wilson to me personally known to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged the execution of the same. _ In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and year last above written. F. B. Dodds, My commission expires Jan'y 23rd 1921. Recorded March 7,¹⁰1919, At 11:30 0^Aclock A.W. (L.S.) Notary Public. Estelle Northruf. Register of Deeds, Jesse Deputy. ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNMENT. The following is endorsed on the original instrument Book 53 Page 232. For and in consideration of Two Hundred Dollars to him in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, John M. Newlin administrator of the Estate of Charles Cehrle, deceased, the mortgagee within named, do hereby assign and transfer to J.H. Nawlin Fresno California or assigns the note by the foregoing mortgage secured, and do hereby assigns and transfer to the said party all my right, title and interest to the lands and tements in said mortgage municode and described. In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at Lawrence in the County of Douglas and State of Kansas this 8 day of March A.D. 1919. John M. Newlin. (Seal) Administrator of Estate ofestate of State of Kansas,) Douglas County,)ss. Charles Ochrle, Deceased, Be it remembered, that on this 8 day of March A.D. 1919, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, came John M. Newlin to me personally known to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged the execution of the same. known In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on the day and year last above written. W. F. March, Notary Public. My commission expires July 24 1921. (L.S.) Recorded March 8, 1919, _ At 3:45 o clock P.M. Estello Northrup! Register of Deeds, Ferre Flore, Deputy. RELEASE. Know all men by these presents, that the Aultman & Taylor Machinery; (an Incor-porated Company), of Mansfield, Richland County, Ohio, does hereby acknowledge that a certain indenture of mortgage, bearing date of 6" day of April A.D. 1917, made and executed by Kirby McRill Mortgagors, to the Aultman & Taylor Machinery Company, as Mortgagee, on the following described property, to-wit: Beginning at a point five (5) Rods south of the North Mest corner of south west quarter of north east quarter of Section nineteen (19) in Township Twelve (12) South of Range twenty (20) east; thence east eighty (80) Rods south, twenty (20) Rods, west eighty (80) rods north twenty (20) rods to place of beginning in County of Douglas, Kansas, consisting in all of Ten (10) acres more or less. filed and recorded in the office of the Reg. of Deeds of the County of Douglas and State of Kansas in book 54 of Nortgages, on page 530 on the 12 day of April A.D. 1917. at 9:30 o'clock A.M. is fully paid, satisfied, redeemed and discharged. In testimony whereof, the Aultman & Taylor Machinery Company has caused this instrument to be signed by its President and its Seal attached thereto. (Cor. Seal) The Aultman & Taylor Machinery Co. (LS) Signed in the presence of A. M. Hofman, By J. E. Brown, President. A. Yuncker, Attest: B. Hurxthal, Secy. The state of Ohio,) The state of Ohio,) Richland County,)ss. On this 27" day of June 1918, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public, appeared J. E. Brown to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President of the Aultman & Taylor Machinery Company, and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by the authority of its Board of Directors, and sold J. E. Brown acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation. In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year aforesaid. M. W. Horton. Notary Public of Richland County, 10 My commission expires Dec. 1, 1918. (L.S.) Ohio. Recorded March 11, 1919, , At 4:15 o'clock P.M. Estelle Northrup, Register of Deeds, Serve Slove. Deputy.